## **UNITED STATES** SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 13, 2019

# Rave Restaurant Group, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

0-12919 45-3189287 Missouri (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) (Commission File Number) (IRS Employer Identification No.)

3551 Plano Parkway, The Colony, Texas (Address of principal executive offices) (Zip Code)

Title of each class

Common Stock \$0.01 par value

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (469) 384-5000

75056

Name of each exchange on which registered

Nasdag Capital Market

Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

Trading Symbol(s)

RAVE

Common Stocks, Color par varie	101, 2	rusuud Supriur muniet
Check the appropriate box below if the Formunder any of the following provisions (see G	m 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously seeneral Instruction A.2. below):	atisfy the filing obligation of the registrant
☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 ur	nder the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
$\square$ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 unde	r the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240	.14d-2(b))
☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to	Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.	.13e-4(c))
	nt is an emerging growth company as defined the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240)	
	y check mark if the registrant has elected no l accounting standards provided pursuant to S	-

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On June 13, 2019, the Chief Accounting & Administrative Officer of Rave Restaurant Group, Inc. (the "Company"), Andrea K. Allen, resigned as an officer of the Company effective as of July 5, 2019.

### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

RAVE RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

Date: June 19, 2019

By: /s/ Scott Crane

Scott Crane, Chief Executive Officer (principal executive officer)